
 
TOWN OF BRISTOL, INDIANA 

 
 

EXTENSION TO CONTRACT FOR 
RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE AND TRASH 

 COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL 

 
This Addendum to Contract for Service - Curbside Garbage and Trash Collection 

and Disposal within the Corporate Limits for the Town of Bristol, IN. is made and entered 

into as of February 3, 2025, by and between Borden Waste-Away Service, Inc. 
("Borden") and the Town of Bristol ("Town"). 

 

RECITALS 

 

l.  Effective July 1, 2019, Borden and the Town of Bristol entered into a contract 

for collection, transportation and disposal of Garbage and Trash within the Town of 

Bristol ("Agreement"). 

2. Effective July 1, 2022 the parties entered into the first Addendum to 

Contract extending the term of the Agreement one (1) year beginning July 1 2022 ending 

June 31, 2023. 

3. Effective July 1st, 2023 the parties entered into a Second Addendum to 

Contract extending the term of the Agreement one (1) year beginning July 1 2023 ending 

June 30, 2024. 

4. Effective July 1st, 2024 the parties entered into a Third Addendum to 

Contract extending the term of the Agreement one (1) year beginning July 1 2024 ending 

June 30, 2025. 

 
5. The Agreement is scheduled to terminate as of June 30th, 2025 and Borden 

and the Town have agreed to extend the term of the Agreement until June 30, 2028 on 

the same terms and conditions as contained in the Agreement1 as modified, except as 

provided herein. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants 

contained herein, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1. The Agreement is extended until June 30th, 2028. 

 
2. The rate for the extended term of this Contract is reflected on  
 “Attachment A”  

 

3. Except as expressly modified herein, the terms and conditions of the  

           agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

BORDEN WASTE-AWAY SERVICE, INC.  Town of Bristol, Indiana 

___________________________ _______________________ 

Signed            Date  Signed    Date 
 

 

_______________________________________________  ________________________________________ 

Name       Name 

 

_________________________________  ______________________________ 

Title       Title 

 


